
TOWN OF CONCORD
Town Manager’s Report

Week of: October 22nd, 2018

Early Voting
Be sure you get out and use your vote! The Town House 
will be holding Early Voting until November 2nd and 
Election Day is November 6th.

Early Voting Date	 Start		  End
Mon, October 22	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Tue, October 23	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Wed, October 24	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Thu, October 25	 8:30 am	 7:00 pm
Fri, October 26	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Sat, October 27	 10:00 am	 2:00 pm
Mon, October 29	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Tue, October 30	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Wed, October 31	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Thu, November 1	 8:30 am	 4:30 pm
Fri, November 2	 7:00 am	 4:30 pm

AARP Age Friendly Survey
Concord has been selected by AARP as one of three communities in the MAPC MAGIC sub-region to be 
provided $4,000 to conduct an Age-Friendly survey by the end of the year. Planning Division staff, Council 
on Aging Director and consultant met to discuss the survey questions pertaining to demographic informa-
tion, overall livability, housing, transportation and open space. The information collected will be used to help 
Concord and other MAGIC communities plan for and address the housing and transportation needs of a 
growing older adult population



Discover West Concord Day

Check out these great photos from another  
successful Discover West Concord Day. We hope 
you enjoyed it as much as we did!


